STATE BUILDING CODE INTERPRETATION NO. I-8-03

June 9, 2003

The following is offered in response to your May 21, 2003 FAX to me in which you seek official interpretations of the role that statutes play in conjunction with the State Building Code.

Question 1: "Does a statute referenced by the State Building Code comprise part of the State Building Code?"

Answer 1: Legal counsel for the Department of Public Safety informs me that when the language of a statute is repeated in the code or when a statute is referenced by the code, the statute's requirements become part of the State Building Code.

Question 2: "Is CGS 29-393 part of the State Building Code?"

Answer 2: Legal counsel for the Department of Public Safety informs me that when the language of a statute is repeated in the code or when a statute is referenced by the code, the statute's requirements become part of the State Building Code.